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Oak Ridge Recreation and Parks Department

Fall Softball 2015    Co-ed Divisions A, B, & C
	Time
	Tue. Aug. 11
	Thur. Aug. 13
	Tue. Aug. 18

	Field
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson

	6:00
	2 – 1
	9 – 13
	8 – 6
	13 – 12
	2 – 3
	12 – 9

	7:00
	3 – 4
	9 – 11
	5 – 7
	13 – 11
	4 – 1
	10 – 13

	8:00
	6 – 5
	10 - 12
	4 – 2
	10 – 9
	8 – 5
	11 – 10

	9:00
	7 - 8
	
	1 – 3
	
	6 - 7
	


	Time
	Thur. Aug 20
	Tue. Aug. 25
	Thur. Aug. 27
	Tue. Sept. 1

	Field
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson

	6:00
	8 – 7
	12 – 11
	1 – 4
	13 – 10
	6 – 8
	10 – 11
	6 – 2
	11 – 9

	7:00
	5 – 6
	12 – 10
	3 – 2
	9 – 10
	7 – 5
	11 – 13
	1 – 5
	12 – 10

	8:00
	4 – 3
	13 – 9
	7 – 6
	11 – 12
	3 – 1
	13 – 9
	7 – 3
	12 - 13

	9:00
	1 - 2
	
	5 - 8
	
	2 - 4
	9 - 12
	4 - 8
	


	Time
	Thur. Sept.3
	Tue. Sept. 8
	Thur. Sept. 10
	Tue. Sept 15

	Field
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson (Makeups from 8/18)
	Yearwood
	Jefferson (Makeups from 8/20)
	Yearwood (Makeups from 8/18)
	Jefferson 

	6:00
	6 – 5
	10 – 13
	1 – 3
	12 – 9
	4 – 1
	12 – 11
	2 – 3
	No Games

	7:00
	7 – 8
	9 – 11
	4 – 2
	10 – 13
	2 – 3
	12 – 10
	4 – 1
	C Div. Regular 

	8:00
	2 – 1
	11 – 12
	5 – 7
	11 – 10
	8 – 5
	13 – 9
	8 – 5
	Season Complete

	9:00
	3 - 4
	
	8 - 6
	
	6 - 7
	
	6 - 7
	


	Time
	Thur. Sept.17
	Tue. Sept. 22

	Field
	Yearwood (Makeups from 8/20)
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson 

	6:00
	8 – 7
	No Games
	A & B Tournament Play 

	7:00
	5 – 6
	C Div. Regular 
	

	8:00
	4 – 3
	Season Complete
	

	9:00
	1 - 2
	
	


	Team Name
	Coach/Contact
	Phone
	Email

	A Division (Yearwood Park)

	1. Gallo Loco
	John Clark
	694-0255
	jclark@pstcc.edu

	2. Volunteer Case & Container
	John Mallett
	748-1439
	jmallett@oakridgetn.gov

	3. Atomic Sealcoating
	Teresa Brummitt
	621-4070
	trbrummi@bechtel.com

	4. Tailgaters
	Ron Reagan
	806-4454
	reaganrj@ornl.gov

	B Division (Yearwood Park)

	5. Red
	Mary Ann Hardy
	435-2839
	Mjhardy3@comcast.net

	6. Bombers
	Roddy Ryans
	719-2106
	ryansr@saic.com

	7. ORTAS
	Melissa Creasey
	604-5442
	mcreasey@enrichmentfcu.org

	8. Holy Molars
	Lisa Waraksa
	228-4171
	lcwaraksa@ortn.edu

	C Division (Jefferson MS)

	9. ORUUC
	Hal Hoyt
	483-8375
	halhoyt@hotmail.com

	10. TN Dogs
	Janice Sanders
	898-8324
	jsanders@comcast.net

	11. Eagle Bend
	Katherine Sanders
	406-0020
	Cotton_1982@yahoo.com

	12. Highland View Church
	Paul Vanover
	223-4846
	paulvanover@comcast.net

	13. ORNL FCU
	Jon Loftis
	696-8550
	jloftis@ornlfcu.com


    The last-named team is the Home Team.  The Home Team for the first game lines the field.  Failure to line the field 

    will result in forfeiture of the game.  
Each home team will provide one new, OPTIC YELLOW, 12 in., .44 core ball with a maximum compression of 400. The visiting team will furnish a good used ball with the same specifications.                                                                                                             

    Although Softball is a non-contact sport, participants are warned that the possibility for injury does exist.

